
9

TODAY’S GAME:  Game No. 100 of the 2019 season is set for a 7:10 PM first pitch against the Stockton Ports (Oakland Athletics 
affiliate), as Rancho closes out a three-game set at Banner Island Ballpark.  After Monday’s ballgame, concluding a six-game road trip, 
the Quakes will head back home to open a six-game home stand, starting with a matchup against Inland Empire.
VS STOCKTON: This is the 10th of 16 total meetings between the Quakes and the Ports and the seventh of 10 games to be played at 
Banner Island Ballpark.  So far in 2019, Rancho holds the advantage over Stockton, taking six out of the nine tilts.  The last time these 
two clubs squared off from July 13th to the 15th, the Ports snatched two out of three from the Quakes at LoanMart Field.  However, 
with back-to-back wins on Saturday and Sunday, Rancho has their first opportunity in three tries this year to sweep Stockton.
RANCHO LOVIN’ LIFE IN THE 2019: For the second-straight night, the Quakes (60-39, 19-12) dominated the Ports (48-51, 
15-16), winning by a final score of 10-2.  Relatively new member of Rancho’s roster, Hunter Feduccia produced a breakout night on 
Sunday, with a 3-for-4 performance and 4 RBI.  Five other Quakes had at least one RBI on the evening, as they have scored 19 runs 
in their last two outings.  Michael Grove went three scoreless, while Austin Hamilton (4-2) earned the win with two runs across four 
innings.   Stockton SP, Xavier Altamirano (5-6) shouldered the loss, surrendering six runs (five earned) in five innings.
FIVE-STRAIGHT IN THE 209: On the 2019 season’s opening night, the Quakes fell to the Ports by a final score of 4-1 at Banner 
Island Ballpark.  Since then, thanks to taking the final three games of that opening set and with wins on Saturday and Sunday, Rancho 
has won five consecutive games in Stockton.  In that stretch, the Boys in Blue are outscoring Stockton 32-11.
EVERY MONTH IS A WINNING MONTH: Despite their most recent 3-3 home stand and losing two out of three to the Giants 
coming into the series at Stockton, Rancho is still playing some of their best baseball of 2019.  In the month of July, the Quakes are 
playing to the tune of a 15-5 record.  They kicked off the month with a nine-game win streak and made it to a season-high 22 games 
over the .500 mark, following a win over this Stockton squad on July 13th.  With still 9 games left this month and a win last night, 
Rancho clinched their fourth-straight winning month  (April: 16-10, May: 15-12, June: 14-12).
FORE, CAL LEAGUE!: Donovan Casey has been red-hot this month, inserting himself into serious consideration of the Cal League 
MVP.  In July, Casey is hitting .324 (23-for-71) with 16 RBI, five doubles, four jacks and two three-baggers.  After last night’s 1-for-5 
performance against Stockton, the Stratford, NJ native is slashing .280/.346/.520 with 59 RBI, 18 doubles 17 home runs and eight 
triples in a team-high 354 at-bats. 
FOUR RBI, ONE SWING: Jeter Downs’ grand slam in Saturday night’s win was his second salami of the campaign.  His first slam 
came 12 games into the season on April 18th, serving as his first overall home run as a Dodgers farm hand.  Fast forward to July 21st, 
where the Colombia native has 15 jacks (second most on the team) and 60 RBI (most on the team).  On Saturday, Downs fell a triple 
shy of the cycle, going 3-for-5 with two runs scored.
GERARDO CARRILLO: The Guadalajara, Mexico native, RHP Gerardo Carrillo toes the slab for Rancho on Monday night, making 
his 14th start and 15th overall appearance on the year.  In 2019, Carrillo has pitched to a 2-5 record with a 6.15 ERA.  Carrillo’s last 
start came on the July 17th, against San Jose, as he tossed two scoreless innings, allowing two hits, while notching two strikeouts.  In 
an eventual 7-5 win for the Quakes, the right-hander was saddled with a no-decision.  Monday evening’s start against the Ports marks 
his second career start against the ball club, and second career start at Banner Island Ballpark.  The Los Angeles Dodgers signed Car-
rillo as an International Free Agent on July 5, 2016.
BRYCE CONLEY: Right-hander Bryce Conley makes his third start and fourth overall appearance of the year for Stockton in game 
three of the series.  In his last outing versus Lancaster (July 17th) he earned the win, allowing one run on three hits over six innings in 
a 5-1 victory over the JetHawks.  Monday evening’s start will be his first career outing against Rancho, as it is his first stint in the Cal-
ifornia League.  The Alpharetta, GA native has a 2-0 record, accompanied by a 2.08 ERA with Stockton so far in his third professional 
season.  Conley was drafted by Oakland out of Georgia State University in the 22nd round of the 2017 draft.
ROSTER MOVES: On Monday, the Quakes were active making a few more moves, as LHP Austin Hamilton was placed on the 
Injured List and C Chase Barbary was transferred back to the Arizona League Dodgers.  Coming to the Rancho roster via promotion, 
C Tre Todd and RHP Melvin Jimenez, as Todd comes from Great Lakes while Jimenez comes from Ogden.
STICK WITH US ON THE ROAD: Listen to “The Voice of the Quakes” Mike Lindskog and Toph Buzzard as they call every game of 
the 2019 season on NewsTalk AM1290, or online at rcquakes.com via the iHeart Radio App or TuneIn Radio App.
ONE MORE DAY!: The Quakes wrap up the current six-game trip with Monday’s tilt, before returning to LoanMart Field on 
Tuesday, as they open a six-game home stand against Inland Empire and Stockton, respectively.  Tuesday night is another Healthy 
RC Recycle Tuesday, as fans can receive a FREE Club Seat Ticket when they bring ten CRV-eligible bottles or cans to the ticket office.  
Tickets are available at rcquakes.com or by phone at 909-481-5000.  

RHP Gerardo Carrillo (2-5, 6.15 ERA) vs. RHP Bryce Conley (2-0, 2.08 ERA) 

AT
Stockton Ports (48-51, 15-16)

Rancho Cucamonga QuakeS (60-39, 19-12)

Rancho Cucamonga Quakes 

Monday, July 22nd at 7:10 PM
Game #100 (#32), Away Game #54 (#19)

Banner Island Ballpark
Stockton, CA

2019 game notes 
Contact: Mike Lindskog 

mlindskog@rcquakes.com

CAL LEAGUE SCOREBOARD

2019 QUAKES AT A GLANCE
1st Half Record:
2nd Half Record:
vs Stockton:
vs STK Home
vs STK Road
Home Record:
Road Record:
Current Streak:
Shutouts:
Extra Innings:

41-27
19-12   

6-3
1-2
5-1

24-22
36-17
W2
6-5
6-6

Lancaster 3 at San Jose 4
Visalia 6 at Lake Elsinore 2
Modesto 1 at Inland Empire 9
Rancho Cucamonga 10 at Stockton 2

NORTH            W       L      PCT        GB     
Visalia
San Jose
Stockton
Modesto

TODAY
Visalia at Lake Elsinore, 11:00 AM
Lancaster at San Jose, 12:30 PM
Modesto at Inland Empire, 6:00 PM
Rancho Cucamonga at Stockton, 7:10 PM

YESTERDAY

SOUTH            W       L      PCT        GB     
Rancho CucamongA
Lake Elsinore
Lancaster                         
Inland Empire                 

2ND HALF STANDINGS

19
16
16
11

12
15
15
20

18
15
15
14

13
16
16
17

.581

.484

.484

.452

-
3
3
4

-
3
3
8

.613

.516

.516

.355

TOMORROW
Lake Elsinore at Lancaster, 6:35 PM
San Jose at Visalia, 7:00 PM
Stockton at Modesto, 7:05 PM
Inland Empire at Rancho Cucamonga, 7:05 PM

PROBABLE QUAKES LINEUP
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
P.

#6
#15
#17
#25
#24
#29
#34
#19
#12
#3

Deacon Liput
Jeter Downs
Marcus Chiu

Donovan Casey
Jeren Kendall
Miguel Vargas

Starling Heredia
Hunter Feduccia

Brandon Montgomery
Gerardo Carrillo

SS
2B
1B
RF
CF
DH
LF
C
3B
RHP

UPCOMING GAMES AND PROBABLES
Date  Opp   Pitching Probables                                  Time                 Radio          
7/23 vs Inland Empire  RHP Cristopher Molina vs. LHP John Rooney 7:05 PM       NewsTalk 1290    

7/24 vs Inland Empire  RHP Oliver Ortega vs. RHP Andre Jackson 10:35 AM       NewsTalk 1290    

7/25 vs Inland Empire  RHP Cooper Criswell vs. LHP Leo Crawford 7:05 PM       NewsTalk 1290    

7/26 vs Stockton  TBD vs. RHP Michael Grove   7:05 PM       NewsTalk 1290    


