

RANCHO CUCAMONGA QUAKES 2019 GAME NOTES



Monday, July 22nd at 7:10 PM Game #100 (#32), Away Game #54 (#19) Contact: Mike Lindskog mlindskog@rcquakes.com

Banner Island Ballpark Stockton, CA





RANCHO CUCAMONGA QUAKES (60-39, 19-12) AT Stockton Ports (48-51, 15-16)





RHP Gerardo Carrillo (2-5, 6.15 ERA) vs. RHP Bryce Conley (2-0, 2.08 ERA)

TODAY'S GAME: Game No. 100 of the 2019 season is set for a 7:10 PM first pitch against the Stockton Ports (Oakland Athletics affiliate), as Rancho closes out a three-game set at Banner Island Ballpark. After Monday's ballgame, concluding a six-game road trip, the Quakes will head back home to open a six-game home stand, starting with a matchup against Inland Empire.

VS STOCKTON: This is the 10th of 16 total meetings between the Quakes and the Ports and the seventh of 10 games to be played at Banner Island Ballpark. So far in 2019, Rancho holds the advantage over Stockton, taking six out of the nine tilts. The last time these two clubs squared off from July 13th to the 15th, the Ports snatched two out of three from the Quakes at LoanMart Field. However, with back-to-back wins on Saturday and Sunday, Rancho has their first opportunity in three tries this year to sweep Stockton.

RANCHO LOVIN' LIFE IN THE 2019: For the second-straight night, the Quakes (60-39, 19-12) dominated the Ports (48-51, 15-16), winning by a final score of 10-2. Relatively new member of Rancho's roster, Hunter Feduccia produced a breakout night on Sunday, with a 3-for-4 performance and 4 RBI. Five other Quakes had at least one RBI on the evening, as they have scored 19 runs in their last two outings. Michael Grove went three scoreless, while Austin Hamilton (4-2) earned the win with two runs across four innings. Stockton SP, Xavier Altamirano (5-6) shouldered the loss, surrendering six runs (five earned) in five innings.

FIVE-STRAIGHT IN THE 209: On the 2019 season's opening night, the Quakes fell to the Ports by a final score of 4-1 at Banner Island Ballpark. Since then, thanks to taking the final three games of that opening set and with wins on Saturday and Sunday, Rancho has won five consecutive games in Stockton. In that stretch, the Boys in Blue are outscoring Stockton 32-11.

EVERY MONTH IS A WINNING MONTH: Despite their most recent 3-3 home stand and losing two out of three to the Giants coming into the series at Stockton, Rancho is still playing some of their best baseball of 2019. In the month of July, the Quakes are playing to the tune of a 15-5 record. They kicked off the month with a nine-game win streak and made it to a season-high 22 games over the .500 mark, following a win over this Stockton squad on July 13th. With still 9 games left this month and a win last night, Rancho clinched their fourth-straight winning month (April: 16-10, May: 15-12, June: 14-12).

FORE, CAL LEAGUE!: Donovan Casey has been red-hot this month, inserting himself into serious consideration of the Cal League MVP. In July, Casey is hitting .324 (23-for-71) with 16 RBI, five doubles, four jacks and two three-baggers. After last night's 1-for-5 performance against Stockton, the Stratford, NJ native is slashing .280/.346/.520 with 59 RBI, 18 doubles 17 home runs and eight triples in a team-high 354 at-bats.

FOUR RBI, ONE SWING: Jeter Downs' grand slam in Saturday night's win was his second salami of the campaign. His first slam came 12 games into the season on April 18th, serving as his first overall home run as a Dodgers farm hand. Fast forward to July 21st, where the Colombia native has 15 jacks (second most on the team) and 60 RBI (most on the team). On Saturday, Downs fell a triple shy of the cycle, going 3-for-5 with two runs scored.

GERARDO CARRILLO: The Guadalajara, Mexico native, RHP Gerardo Carrillo toes the slab for Rancho on Monday night, making his 14th start and 15th overall appearance on the year. In 2019, Carrillo has pitched to a 2-5 record with a 6.15 ERA. Carrillo's last start came on the July 17th, against San Jose, as he tossed two scoreless innings, allowing two hits, while notching two strikeouts. In an eventual 7-5 win for the Quakes, the right-hander was saddled with a no-decision. Monday evening's start against the Ports marks his second career start against the ball club, and second career start at Banner Island Ballpark. The Los Angeles Dodgers signed Carrillo as an International Free Agent on July 5, 2016.

BRYCE CONLEY: Right-hander Bryce Conley makes his third start and fourth overall appearance of the year for Stockton in game three of the series. In his last outing versus Lancaster (July 17th) he earned the win, allowing one run on three hits over six innings in a 5-1 victory over the JetHawks. Monday evening's start will be his first career outing against Rancho, as it is his first stint in the California League. The Alpharetta, GA native has a 2-0 record, accompanied by a 2.08 ERA with Stockton so far in his third professional season. Conley was drafted by Oakland out of Georgia State University in the 22nd round of the 2017 draft.

ROSTER MOVES: On Monday, the Quakes were active making a few more moves, as LHP Austin Hamilton was placed on the Injured List and C Chase Barbary was transferred back to the Arizona League Dodgers. Coming to the Rancho roster via promotion, C Tre Todd and RHP Melvin Jimenez, as Todd comes from Great Lakes while Jimenez comes from Ogden.

STICK WITH US ON THE ROAD: Listen to "The Voice of the Quakes" Mike Lindskog and Toph Buzzard as they call every game of the 2019 season on NewsTalk AM1290, or online at requakes.com via the iHeart Radio App or TuneIn Radio App.

ONE MORE DAY!: The Quakes wrap up the current six-game trip with Monday's tilt, before returning to LoanMart Field on Tuesday, as they open a six-game home stand against Inland Empire and Stockton, respectively. Tuesday night is another Healthy RC Recycle Tuesday, as fans can receive a FREE Club Seat Ticket when they bring ten CRV-eligible bottles or cans to the ticket office. Tickets are available at requakes.com or by phone at 909-481-5000.

UPCOMING GAMES AND PROBABLES							
Date	Opp	Pitching Probables	Time	Radio			
7/23	vs Inland Empire	RHP Cristopher Molina vs. LHP John Rooney	7:05 PM	NewsTalk 1290			
7/24	vs Inland Empire	RHP Oliver Ortega vs. RHP Andre Jackson	10:35 AM	NewsTalk 1290			
7/25	vs Inland Empire	RHP Cooper Criswell vs. LHP Leo Crawford	7:05 PM	NewsTalk 1290			
7/26	vs Stockton	TBD vs. RHP Michael Grove	7:05 PM	NewsTalk 1290			

2ND HALF STANDINGS

NORTH	\mathbf{W}	L	PCT	GB
Visalia	18	13	.581	-
San Jose	15	16	.484	3
Stockton	15	16	.484	3
Modesto	14	17	.452	4
SOUTH	\mathbf{W}	L	PCT	GB
RANCHO CUCAMONGA	19	12	.613	_
Lake Elsinore	16	15	.516	3
Lancaster	16	15	.516	3
	10	10	1010	

CAL LEAGUE SCOREBOARD YESTERDAY

Lancaster 3 at San Jose 4
Visalia 6 at Lake Elsinore 2
Modesto 1 at Inland Empire 9
RANCHO CUCAMONGA 10 at Stockton 2

TODAY

Visalia at Lake Elsinore, 11:00 AM Lancaster at San Jose, 12:30 PM Modesto at Inland Empire, 6:00 PM RANCHO CUCAMONGA at Stockton, 7:10 PM

TOMORROW

Lake Elsinore at Lancaster, 6:35 PM San Jose at Visalia, 7:00 PM Stockton at Modesto, 7:05 PM Inland Empire at RANCHO CUCAMONGA, 7:05 PM

2019 QUAKES AT A GLANCE

1st Half Record:	41-27
2nd Half Record:	19-12
vs Stockton:	6-3
vs STK Home	1-2
vs STK Road	5-1
Home Record:	24-22
Road Record:	36-17
Current Streak:	W2
Shutouts:	6-5
Extra Innings	6-6

PROBABLE QUAKES LINEUP

PI	KUDA	BLE GUARES LIN	IEUP
1.	#6	Deacon Liput	SS
2.	#15	Jeter Downs	2B
3.	#17	Marcus Chiu	1B
4.	#25	Donovan Casey	RF
5.	#24	Jeren Kendall	CF
6.	#29	Miguel Vargas	DH
7.	#34	Starling Heredia	LF
8.	#19	Hunter Feduccia	C
9.	#12	Brandon Montgomery	3B
P.	#3	Gerardo Carrillo	RHP